**PATENT** 

## RECURDATION FUNIT COVER SHEET

| PATENTS ONLY   |   |  |
|--|---|--|
| TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).    |   |  |
| Submission Type  | on Type Conveyance Type   |  |
| ⊠ New  | Assignment Security Agreement   |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   | ☐ License ☐ Change of Name  |  |
| Document ID#:  | ☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐  |  |
| Correction of PTO Error  | U.S. Government   |  |
| Reel #: Frame #: (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  |   |  |
| Corrective Document Reel #: Frame #:   |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year |   |  |
| Name Hermann Oppermann   | 02/23/89  |  |
| Name Thangavel Kubersampath  | 02/23/89  |  |
| Name David C. Rueger   | 02/23/89  |  |
| Name Engin Ozkaynak  | 02/23/89  |  |
| Name   |   |  |
| Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached                                      |   |  |
| Name (line 1) Creative Biomolecules, Inc.  | ☐ If document to be recorded  |  |
| Name (line 2)  | is an assignment and the receiving party is not   |  |
| Name (line 2)  | domiciled in the United   |  |
| Address (line 1) 35 South Street   | States, an appointment of a   |  |
|  | domestic representative is  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | attached. (Designation must  be a separate document from  |  |
| Address (line 3) Hopkinton MA  | 01748 Assignment)   |  |
| City State/Country   | Zip Code  |  |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Name  | Enter for the first Receiving Party only.   |  |
| Address (line 1)   |   |  |
| Address (line 2)   |   |  |
| Address (line 3)   | Sign of the state |  |
| Address (line 4)   |   |  |
| V16/2003 EC00PER 00000120 09956582 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY   |   |  |
| FC:8021 120.00 OP  |   |  |
|  | COR<br>COR  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

| Page 2 PATENT  |       |  |
|--|-------|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 617-248-7000   |       |  |
|  |       |  |
| Name Patent Administrator  |       |  |
| Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP   |       |  |
| Address (line 2) High Street Tower   |       |  |
| Address (line 3) 125 High Street   |       |  |
| Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110  |       |  |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document  |       |  |
| including any attachments.   |       |  |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  |       |  |
| Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)  |       |  |
| 09/956,582 5,814,604   |       |  |
| [ 6,297,213  |       |  |
|  |       |  |
| Potent Compation Tracts (PCT)  |       |  |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT  |       |  |
| only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT   |       |  |
|  |       |  |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3  |       |  |
| Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00  | )     |  |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account  |       |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account)   |       |  |
| Deposit Account Number # 20-053  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes  | No 🗍  |  |
| Statement and Signature  | INO L |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |       |  |
| Diana M. Steel, Reg. No. 43,153 (6111)   | 03    |  |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Da  | ate   |  |

VER 9/02 2636985

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Hermann Oppermann, of Medway, Massachusetts, Thangavel Kuberasampath, of Medway, Massachusetts, David C. Rueger, of West Roxbury, Massachusetts, and Engin Ozkaynak, of Milford, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Creative Biomolecules, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 35 South Street, Hopkinton, MA, 01748, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Creative Biomolecules, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in OSTEGENIC DEVICES described in application executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shell be approved by counsel for said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS our hands and seals this 23

Hermann Oppermann

Thangavel Kubensampath

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of

1989.

Then personally appeared the above named Hermann Oppermann, Thangavel Kubersampath, David C. Rueger, and Engin Ozkaynak and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, before me, this 23dd day of 1988.

PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEB 23 89

My commission expires on 4/14/89

REEL: 014162 FRAME: 0297